

No. 24-152

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MICHAEL PINA,

Petitioner,

v.

ESTATE OF JACOB DOMINGUEZ,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

NORA FRIMANN
MAREN CLOUSE
MALGORZATA LASKOWSKA*
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16th Floor
San José, CA 95113
(408) 535-1900
cao.main@sanjoseca.gov

** Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioner

130739



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Argument.....	2
A. The Jury Resolved in Petitioner’s Favor the Only Disputed Fact Relevant to the Qualified Immunity Analysis.....	2
B. Clearly Established Law Did Not Prohibit Petitioner’s Use of Force in the Circumstances the Jury Found	3
C. The Remaining Facts Only Strengthen the Conclusion that Summary Reversal is Warranted	5
III. Conclusion	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>City of Escondido v. Emmons</i> , 586 U.S. 38 (2019).....	5
<i>County of Los Angeles v. Mendez</i> , 581 U.S. 420 (2017).....	8
<i>Cruz v. City of Anaheim</i> , 765 F.3d 1076 (9th Cir. 2014).....	1, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	6, 7
<i>George v. Morris</i> , 736 F.3d 829 (9th Cir. 2013).....	6
<i>Kisela v. Hughes</i> , 584 U.S. 100 (2018).....	3, 5, 6
<i>Peck v. Montoya</i> , 51 F.4th 877 (9th Cir. 2022).....	4, 5
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 572 U.S. 765 (2014).....	8
<i>White v. Pauly</i> , 580 U.S. 73 (2017).....	5

Cited Authorities

Page

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. IV 5, 8
